
30.5.2020 

 

    TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN 

 

  Pursuant to the Office Order No. R-1347/DHC/2020, dated  29.05.2020 issued by 

the Hon’ ble High Court of Delhi, whereby the functioning of the Courts subordinate to 

Hon’ ble Delhi High Court has been suspended till 14.06.2020, and communicated by the 

Office of Principal  Judge, Family Court (HQs), Dwarka, Delhi vide endorsement No. 3939-

3995Cir./Admn./FC/DWK/2020 dated 29.05.2020,  it is kindly informed that matter/cases 

pending in the Court of Principal Judge Family Court North-West, Rohini Delhi from 

1.06.2020 to 12.06.2020 are adjourned for the following dates. 

 

CASES FIXED FOR ADJOURNED TO 

01.06.2020 (Monday)  26.09.2020  (Saturday) 

02.06.2020 (Tuesday) 28.09.2020  (Monday) 

03.06.2020 (Wednesday) 29.09.2020 (Tuesday) 

04.06.2020 (Thursday) 30.09.2020 (Wednesday) 

05.06.2020 (Friday) 01.10.2020 (Thursday) 

06.06.2020 (Saturday) 03.10.2020 (Saturday) 

08.06.2020 (Monday) 05.10.2020 (Monday) 

09.06.2020 (Tuesday) 06.10.2020 (Tuesday) 

10.06.2020 (Wednesday) 07.10.2020 (Wednesday) 

11.06.2020 (Thursday) 08.10.2020 (Thursday) 

12.06.2020 (Friday) 09.10.2020 (Friday) 

 

          Let the aforesaid information be uploaded on website of District Courts and also entered 

into CIS so that auto generated messages are received by all concerned and copy thereof  be 

sent to Ld. Principal Judge, Head Quarters, Family Court Dwarka, Delhi. 

 

        (Bimla Kumari) 

                      Principal Judge Family Court 

                                     North West, Rohini, Delhi 

         30-05-2020 


